Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

03-08-2002



102007116

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

112052

| 1. | Α. | Name of conveying parties: Takahiro HAYASHI Mamoru ISHIKIRIYAMA Masahiko SUGIYAMA Yasukazu SAITO | 2. | A. | Name and address of receiving party: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 471-8571, JAPAN |
|----|-------------|--|--------|--------|--|
| | В. | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | | | |
| 3. | Α. | Nature of conveyance: | | В. | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No |
| | \boxtimes | Assignment | | | |
| | | Security Agreement Change of Name | | | |
| | | Other | | | |
| | B. | Execution Date: February 20, 2002 | | | |
| 4. | A. | If this document is being filed together with a new appli | cation | n, the | execution date of the application is: <u>February 20, 200</u> |
| | B. | Patent Application No.(s) | | C. | Patent No.(s) |
| | | Additional numbers atta | ched? | , [| Yes No |
| 5. | | ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed: | 6. | Tot | al number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| | Na | ame: James A. Oliff | 7. | A. | Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 |
| | | | | B. | Enclosed (Check No. 128180) |
| | A | ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 | 8. | Cre | edit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461. |
| | | | | | |
| 9. | To | ntement and signature. the best of my knowledge find belief, the foregoing inform original document. | ation | is tri | ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of |
| | Jar | mes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 omas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 | | | Date: February 26, 2002 |

D1 FC:581

40.00 BP

PATENT REEL: 012633 FRAME: 0083

| | | (1) | Takahiro Hayashi (5) |
|--|--|--|---|
| (1-8) | Insert | (2) | Mamoru Ishikiriyama (6) |
| | Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (3) | Masahiko Sugiyama (7) |
| | | (4) | Yasukazu Saito (8) |
| | | to eac | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set o |
| (9) | Insert Name of Assignee | (9) | TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA |
| (10) | Insert Address of Assignee | (10) | 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken 471-8571, Japan |
| | | the en invent divisi | nafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, tire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the tion, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, onal, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, es and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as APPARATUS FOR GENERATING HYDROGEN GAS |
| (11) | Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign | (11) | APPARATUS FOR GENERATING HIDROGEN GAS |
| | Application Number | , | rney Docket No. |
| | | | nich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Americ on date herewith or |
| | I D.4 C | | - , 20 2002 |
| (12) | Insert Date of Signing of Application | (12) | February 20, 2002 |
| (12) | Signing of Application Alternative Identification for filed applications | (13) filed | U.S. application Serial Number February 26, 2002 |
| reissue applica any ap the Ass claims reexam from sa nerein pindin | Signing of Application Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree olication or continuation or dignee in every way possible i 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internativ 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author did application(s) to the said dassigned, and that he has not g on him and his heirs, succes 6) Each undersigned hereb | filed s to exect n, and any gnee may s to exect ivision the n obtaini s to exect onal Convisted States trizes and Assignee, executed sors, assi y grants to | U.S. application Serial Number February 26, 2002 ute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning tereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with ng evidence and going forward with such interference. ute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with evention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. orm all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or |
| reissue applica any ap the Ass claims reexam from sa nerein pindin | Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assigned agree oblication or continuation or diagnee in every way possible if an every way way way way way way way way way wa | filed s to exect n, and any gnee may s to exect vision the n obtaini s to exect to e | U.S. application Serial Number February 26, 2002 Interest all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or by patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such deem necessary. Interest all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning dereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with nig evidence and going forward with such interference. Interest all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with evention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Interest all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or a patent to the Assignee. It requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is igns and legal representatives. The the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further ble in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). |
| reissue applica any ap the Ass claims reexam from sa nerein pindin | Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assigned agree oblication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation agrant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authorities and the provisions of the Internation agrant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authorities and polication(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not gon him and his heirs, succes 6) Each undersigned herebication that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execu | filed s to exect n, and any gnee may s to exect vision the n obtaini s to exect to e | U.S. application Serial Number February 26, 2002 The all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such deem necessary. The all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning nereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with ning evidence and going forward with such interference. The all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with evention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or as patent to the Assignee. The requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is igns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further ble in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for |
| reissue applica any ap the As: claims reexam from sa nerein bindin | Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assigned agree oblication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation agrant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authorities and the provisions of the Internation agrant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authorities and polication(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not gon him and his heirs, succes 6) Each undersigned herebication that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execu | filed s to exect n, and an gnee may s to exect ivision th n obtain s to exect oral Conv s to perfet ted State rizes and Assignee, executed sors, assi y grants to or desira ted by th | U.S. application Serial Number February 26, 2002 Interest all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or by patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such deem necessary. Interest all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning dereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with nig evidence and going forward with such interference. Interest all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with evention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Interest all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or a patent to the Assignee. It requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is igns and legal representatives. The the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further ble in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). |
| reissue applica any ap the Ass claims reexam from sa conding dentification | Signing of Application Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree oblication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree in a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authorid application(s) to the said agree in a grant of a valid Unit of the said application (s) to the said agree in a grant of a valid Unit of the said agree in a grant of a valid Unit of the said agree in a grant of a valid Unit of the said agree in a grant of a valid Unit of the said agree in a grant of a valid Unit of the said agree in a grant of a valid Unit of the said agree in a grant of a valid Unit of the said agree in a grant of a valid Unit of the said agree in a grant of a valid Unit of the said agree in a grant of a valid Unit of the said agree in a grant of a valid Unit of the said agree in a grant of a valid Unit of the said agree in a grant of a valid Unit of the said agree in a grant of a valid Unit of the said agree in a grant of a valid Unit of the said agree in a grant of a valid Unit of the said agree in a grant of a valid Unit of the said agree in a grant of a valid Unit of the said agree in a grant of a valid Unit of the said agree in a valid un | filed s to exect n, and an gnee may s to exect ivision th n obtain s to exect oral Conv s to perfet ted State rizes and Assignee, executed sors, assi y grants to or desira ted by th | U.S. application Serial Number February 26, 2002 |

RECORDED: 02/26/2002

PATENT REEL: 012633 FRAME: 0084